Morgan St. (2-2,0-0 MEAC) -vs- Nebraska (3-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/14/19 at Pinnacle Bank Arena, Lincoln, NE

Date: 11/14/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr::ai:d;;lc():g:p£77 Morgan St. 11 19 18 7 55

Site: Pinnacle Bank Arena, Lincoln, NE Nebraska 14 16 22 26 78

Referees: Starr Jefferson, Mark Resch, Beverly Roberts

Morgan St. 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Chavis,Jihayah * 33 5-12 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 4 0 1 14

4 McCalla,Ashia * 30 6-14 1-6 0-0 4-2 6 3 2 2 0 0 13

22 Redd,Dahnye * 36 5-20 1-2 1-2 7-3 10 3 0 0 1 2 12

15 Mitchell,Chelsea * 35 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 1 0 2 4

33 Morales,Dezyree * 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 1 0

21 Skripkina,Lana 21 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 8

3 Henson,Ja'Niah 7 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4

0 Searcy,Sydney 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 1 0

20 Demeza,Elaija 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Bumbray,Maiya 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

25 Lawhorne,Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-70 6-22 34 20-14 34 25 8 14 1 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 NaN

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 0-0 NaN

3rd Quarter 8-18 44.44 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-0 NaN

4th Quarter 2-20 10.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 23-70 32.9% 6-22 27.3 % 3-4 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O

Nebraska 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Cain,Kate * 22 4-6 0-0 5-6 2-3 5 2 3 4 4 1 13

13 Veerbeek,Ashtyn * 21 5-10 0-1 3-4 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 1 13

5 Eliely,Nicea * 33 3-6 0-0 6-7 6-9 15 0 1 0 3 1 12

4 Haiby,Sam * 19 2-5 1-3 3-4 2-1 3 2 2 2 0 1 8

3 Whitish,Hannah * 28 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 3 0

32 Brown,Leigha 30 5-11 0-4 6-6 1-2 3 0 5 0 0 2 16

34  Bourne,lsabelle 14 3-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 1 0 8

14  Mitchell,Grace 10 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

44  Mershon,Kayla 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 2

11 Hudson,Kristian 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1

1 Helms,Makenzie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 2-13 28-35 18-28 46 10 14 15 9 11 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 0-6 0.00 % 10-10 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-8 62.50 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-10 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 10-13 76.92 %

4th Quarter 11-16 68.75 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-52 46.2 % 2-13 154 % 28-35 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 32

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 17



VISITORS: Morgan St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska

TURNOVER by MORALES,DEZYREE

STEAL by MORALES,DEZYREE
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA

MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by MORALES,DEZYREE
SUB OUT by MORALES,DEZYREE

SUB IN by SKRIPKINA,LANA

FOUL by MCCALLA,ASHIA

FOUL by SKRIPKINA,LANA

MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,ASHIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA

REBOUND DEF by REDD,DAHNYE

SUB OUT by REDD,DAHNYE
SUB IN by MORALES,DEZYREE
MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MORALES,DEZYREE
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA

FOUL by MORALES,DEZYREE
FOUL by SKRIPKINA,LANA
SUB OUT by SKRIPKINA,LANA
SUB IN by REDD,DAHNYE

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,DEZYREE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MCCALLA,ASHIA
SUB IN by SEARCY,SYDNEY

09:48
09:28
09:28
09:13
09:13
08:47

08:35
08:15
08:09
07:55

07:44
07:25
07:25
07:25
07:07
06:50

06:45
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:33
06:27
06:13
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:53
05:53

05:46
05:39
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:38
05:16
05:16
05:11
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06

0-2

0-3
0-4

3-4

3-5
3-6

5-6

H2

H3
H 4

H1

H2
H3

H1

TURNOVER by CAIN,KATE

STEAL by CAIN,KATE
TURNOVER by CAIN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAIN,KATE

REBOUND DEF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
TURNOVER by WHITISH,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
MISS 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM

MISS 3PTR by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA

MISS JUMPER by HAIBY,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAIBY,SAM

GOOD FT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
GOOD FT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN

MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KATE(in the paint)
FOUL by CAIN,KATE

SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
SUB IN by BROWN,LEIGHA

BLOCK by ELIELY,NICEA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LEIGHA

GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA(fastbreak)

BLOCK by CAIN,KATE

SUB OUT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
SUB OUT by CAIN,KATE

SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRACE
SUB IN by BOURNE, ISABELLE



05:04 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEIGHA
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LEIGHA

04:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEIGHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA

04:34 5-8 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,LEIGHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint) 04:01 7-8 H1
03:54 SUB OUT by WHITISH,HANNAH
03:54 SUB OUT by ELIELY,NICEA
03:54 SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM
03:54 SUB IN by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
SUB OUT by REDD,DAHNYE 03:54
SUB IN by DEMEZA,ELAIJA 03:54
FOUL by MORALES,DEZYREE 03:54

03:54 7-9 H2 GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA(fastbreak)
03:54 7-10 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DEMEZA,ELAIJA 03:41

03:41 STEAL by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 03:27
SUB IN by REDD,DAHNYE 03:27

03:21 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,KRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOURNE, ISABELLE

FOUL by MORALES,DEZYREE 03:19
SUB OUT by MORALES,DEZYREE 03:19
SUB IN by SKRIPKINA,LANA 03:19

03:19 7-11 H4 GOOD FT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
03:19 7-12 H5 GOOD FT by BOURNE,ISABELLE

MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE 03:05
- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE, ISABELLE
02:57 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,GRACE(in the paint)
BLOCK by REDD,DAHNYE 02:57
REBOUND DEF by REDD,DAHNYE =
02:36 FOUL by HAIBY,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint) 02:33 9-12 H3
02:19 SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
02:19 SUB OUT by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
02:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,LEIGHA
02:19 SUB IN by HELMS,MAKENZIE
02:19 SUB IN by WHITISH,HANNAH
02:19 SUB IN by ELIELY,NICEA
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 02:19
SUB OUT by DEMEZA,ELAIJA 02:19
SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH 02:19
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 02:19
02:16 TURNOVER by HELMS,MAKENZIE
STEAL by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 02:16
MISS LAYUP by SEARCY,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:12
= REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by BOURNE, ISABELLE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA
01:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITISH,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA =
01:57 FOUL by HELMS,MAKENZIE
01:57 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRACE
01:57 SUB OUT by BOURNE, ISABELLE
01:57 SUB IN by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
01:57 SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by SEARCY,SYDNEY 01:57
SUB IN by MCCALLA,ASHIA 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by HENSON,JA'NIAH 01:32 11-12 H1

01:13 TURNOVER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN



STEAL by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA

FOUL by REDD,DAHNYE

SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
SUB IN by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH

MISS 3PTR by SKRIPKINA,LANA

2nd Play By Play

11-13
11-14

H2
H3

REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
MISS JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MERSHON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by HELMS,MAKENZIE
SUB IN by BROWN,LEIGHA
GOOD FT by MERSHON,KAYLA

GOOD FT by MERSHON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by MERSHON,KAYLA

VISITORS: Morgan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,LEIGHA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MERSHON,KAYLA
09:35 MISS JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
09:31 11-16 H5 GOOD LAYUP by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 09:07 14-16 H2
ASSIST by SKRIPKINA,LANA -
FOUL by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 08:51
08:51 MISS FT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:51 14-17 H3 GOOD FT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
GOOD 3PTR by REDD,DAHNYE 08:27 17-17
ASSIST by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH -
08:17 SUB OUT by WHITISH,HANNAH
08:17 SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM
08:04 17-19 H2 GOOD JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM
GOOD 3PTR by SKRIPKINA,LANA 07:38 20-19 V1
ASSIST by MCCALLA,ASHIA -
07:28 20-21 H1 GOOD LAYUP by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN,LEIGHA
MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 06:56
06:56 BLOCK by MERSHON,KAYLA
- REBOUND DEF by HAIBY,SAM
06:51 TURNOVER by HAIBY,SAM
STEAL by REDD,DAHNYE 06:51
GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA(iIn the paint) 06:43 22-21 V1
FOUL by REDD,DAHNYE 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
06:24 SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
06:24 SUB IN by CAIN,KATE
06:24 SUB IN by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 06:24
SUB OUT by MCCALLA,ASHIA 06:24
SUB OUT by REDD,DAHNYE 06:24
SUB IN by SEARCY,SYDNEY 06:24
SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH 06:24
SUB IN by LAWHORNE,TAYLOR 06:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:24
06:24 22-22 GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM
06:24 22-23 H1 GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM
TURNOVER by HENSON,JA'NIAH 06:02
06:02 STEAL by BROWN,LEIGHA



FOUL by LAWHORNE,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by SKRIPKINA,LANA
SUB IN by REDD,DAHNYE
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by LAWHORNE,TAYLOR
SUB IN by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH
SUB IN by DEMEZA,ELAIJA

SUB IN by SKRIPKINA,LANA

STEAL by REDD,DAHNYE
TURNOVER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH

REBOUND DEF by SKRIPKINA,LANA

MISS LAYUP by SEARCY,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE

MISS 3PTR by SKRIPKINA,LANA

FOUL by SKRIPKINA,LANA

SUB OUT by SEARCY,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by SKRIPKINA,LANA
SUB IN by MCCALLA,ASHIA
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHELSEA

MISS LAYUP by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE
GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
FOUL by DEMEZA,ELAIJA

SUB OUT by DEMEZA,ELAIJA
SUB IN by SEARCY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,ASHIA

22-24
22-25
24-25

24-27

24-28

26-28
26-30

28-30

H2
H3
H1

H3

H 4

H2
H 4

H2

GOOD FT by CAIN,KATE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CAIN,KATE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by HAIBY,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LEIGHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELIELY,NICEA

SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by ELIELY,NICEA
SUB IN by WHITISH,HANNAH
SUB IN by HUDSON,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER by HUDSON,KRISTIAN

STEAL by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by WHITISH,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,ISABELLE

SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRACE

MISS FT by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUDSON,KRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,LEIGHA

SUB OUT by CAIN,KATE
SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA

MISS FT by MITCHELL,GRACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MITCHELL,GRACE

SUB OUT by BROWN,LEIGHA
SUB IN by ELIELY,NICEA



GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,ASHIA(in the paint) 00:37 30-30
ASSIST by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH --

00:17 FOUL by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
00:17 TURNOVER by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA 00:03
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA -
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 00:00
- REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
00:00 BLOCK by ELIELY,NICEA
3rd Play By Play
VISITORS: Morgan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
10:00 SUB OUT by HUDSON,KRISTIAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,GRACE
10:00 SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,LEIGHA
10:00 SUB IN by BOURNE,ISABELLE
09:49 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LEIGHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA -
TURNOVER by SEARCY,SYDNEY 09:28
09:28 STEAL by ELIELY,NICEA
FOUL by SEARCY,SYDNEY 09:25

09:25 30-31 H1 GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)
09:25 30-32 H2 GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint) 09:11 32-32
09:01 FOUL by BOURNE,ISABELLE
09:01 TURNOVER by BOURNE, ISABELLE
TURNOVER by SEARCY,SYDNEY 08:39
08:39 STEAL by WHITISH,HANNAH
08:32 TURNOVER by WHITISH,HANNAH
STEAL by SEARCY,SYDNEY 08:32
08:30 FOUL by WHITISH,HANNAH
SUB OUT by SEARCY,SYDNEY 08:30
SUB IN by MORALES,DEZYREE 08:30
GOOD JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE 08:27 34-32 V2
08:18 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE, ISABELLE(in the paint)
— ASSIST by BROWN,LEIGHA
TURNOVER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 08:01
08:01 STEAL by BROWN,LEIGHA

07:56 34-36 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by BROWN,LEIGHA
FOUL by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 07:56
07:56 MISS FT by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,DEZYREE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LEIGHA
07:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEIGHA
-- REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA
07:30 34-38 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 07:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 06:54
06:54 STEAL by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
06:35 MISS LAYUP by BOURNE, ISABELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 06:09 36-38 H2
FOUL by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 05:58

SUB OUT by MORALES,DEZYREE 05:58



SUB IN by SKRIPKINA,LANA
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH
SUB IN by HENSON,JA'NIAH

MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE
MISS LAYUP by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HENSON,JA'NIAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SKRIPKINA,LANA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by MITCHELL,CHELSEA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
GOOD 3PTR by SKRIPKINA,LANA
ASSIST by HENSON,JA'NIAH

TURNOVER by MITCHELL,CHELSEA

FOUL by HENSON,JA'NIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCALLA,ASHIA
SUB OUT by REDD,DAHNYE
SUB IN by SEARCY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MORALES,DEZYREE

MISS 3PTR by HENSON,JA'NIAH
REBOUND OFF by SEARCY,SYDNEY
GOOD JUMPER by HENSON,JA'NIAH
FOUL by MORALES,DEZYREE

SUB OUT by HENSON,JA'NIAH

SUB OUT by MORALES,DEZYREE
SUB IN by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH

SUB IN by REDD,DAHNYE

FOUL by REDD,DAHNYE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,CHELSEA
SUB IN by MCCALLA,ASHIA

GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA

FOUL by MCCALLA,ASHIA

36-39
36-40

38-40

41-40

41-42

41-44

43-44

43-45

43-46
43-47
45-47

45-48

H3
H4

H2

Vi

H1

H3

H1

H2

H3
H4
H2

H3

GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA
GOOD FT by BROWN,LEIGHA

REBOUND DEF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
FOUL by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
TURNOVER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by WHITISH,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LEIGHA
REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEIGHA(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITISH,HANNAH

SUB OUT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
SUB OUT by BROWN,LEIGHA
SUB OUT by BOURNE,ISABELLE
SUB IN by HAIBY,SAM

SUB IN by CAIN,KATE

SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CAIN,KATE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAIBY,SAM

SUB OUT by WHITISH,HANNAH

SUB IN by BROWN,LEIGHA

GOOD FT by CAIN,KATE
MISS FT by CAIN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by HAIBY,SAM

GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA
GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA

MISS LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KATE

GOOD FT by CAIN,KATE



MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE
MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint)

FOUL by SEARCY,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by REDD,DAHNYE

MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE
MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,ASHIA
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH
ASSIST by MCCALLA,ASHIA

02:06
01:44
01:39
01:39
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:32
01:11

01:07

00:54

00:51

00:48

00:18

00:05

4th Play By Play

45-49

45-50

48-50

48-52

H4

H5

H2

H 4

GOOD FT by CAIN,KATE

BLOCK by CAIN,KATE
REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KATE

GOOD FT by HAIBY,SAM(fastbreak)
MISS FT by HAIBY,SAM(fastbreak)

FOUL by MERSHON,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA

MISS LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAIN,KATE

MISS LAYUP by CAIN,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MERSHON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEIGHA
ASSIST by CAIN,KATE

VISITORS: Morgan St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Nebraska
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIELY,NICEA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITISH,HANNAH
SUB OUT by REDD,DAHNYE 10:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(in the paint) 09:38
09:38 BLOCK by CAIN,KATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 09:31
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,ASHIA -
MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA(in the paint) 09:26
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:06 TURNOVER by CAIN,KATE
SUB OUT by SEARCY,SYDNEY 09:06
SUB OUT by SKRIPKINA,LANA 09:06
SUB IN by REDD,DAHNYE 09:06
SUB IN by MORALES,DEZYREE 09:06
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,ASHIA(iIn the paint) 08:38 50-52 H2
08:25 50-54 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HAIBY,SAM(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint) 08:00
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,LEIGHA
07:58 SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
07:58 SUB IN by ELIELY,NICEA
07:58 SUB IN by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
07:48 MISS LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by ELIELY,NICEA
07:44 50-56 H6 GOOD LAYUP by ELIELY,NICEA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,ASHIA 07:39
07:39 BLOCK by ELIELY,NICEA
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,ASHIA -
MISS LAYUP by MORALES,DEZYREE(in the paint) 07:34

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,CHELSEA



MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,CHELSEA(iIn the paint) 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
07:14 50-58 H8 GOOD JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05

06:45 FOUL by HAIBY,SAM
GOOD FT by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 06:45 51-58 H7
GOOD FT by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 06:45 52-58 H6
FOUL by MORALES,DEZYREE 06:36
SUB OUT by MORALES, DEZYREE 06:36
SUB IN by SKRIPKINA,LANA 06:36

06:26 MISS JUMPER by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,ASHIA -
MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 06:09

- REBOUND DEF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN

FOUL by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 06:07

05:56 52-61 H9 GOOD 3PTR by HAIBY,SAM

-- ASSIST by WHITISH,HANNAH

MISS 3PTR by SKRIPKINA,LANA 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
05:18 MISS 3PTR by WHITISH,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
05:07 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,KATE

-- ASSIST by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN

TURNOVER by MCCALLA,ASHIA 04:55
04:55 STEAL by HAIBY,SAM
FOUL by MCCALLA,ASHIA 04:55

04:41 52-65 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CAIN,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITISH,HANNAH

04:19 FOUL by CAIN,KATE
04:19 SUB OUT by HAIBY,SAM
04:19 SUB OUT by VEERBEEK,ASHTYN
04:19 SUB IN by MITCHELL,GRACE
04:19 SUB IN by BROWN,LEIGHA
GOOD FT by REDD,DAHNYE 04:19 53-65 H 12
MISS FT by REDD,DAHNYE 04:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CAIN,KATE
04:16 TURNOVER by CAIN,KATE
STEAL by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 04:16
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,ASHIA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
04:02 53-67 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEIGHA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by MCCALLA,ASHIA 03:34
SUB OUT by SKRIPKINA,LANA 03:34
SUB IN by SEARCY,SYDNEY 03:34
FOUL by SEARCY,SYDNEY 03:28
03:18 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 03:02
03:02 BLOCK by CAIN,KATE

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITISH,HANNAH
02:51 53-72 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,GRACE
-- ASSIST by CAIN,KATE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:50
GOOD JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 02:40 55-72 H17
02:10 MISS JUMPER by WHITISH,HANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH --
TURNOVER by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH 02:02
02:02 STEAL by WHITISH,HANNAH
FOUL by MITCHELL,CHELSEA 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by WHITISH,HANNAH

01:58 SUB OUT by CAIN,KATE



01:58 SUB IN by HELMS,MAKENZIE

01:58 SUB IN by BOURNE, ISABELLE
SUB OUT by MCCALLA,ASHIA 01:58
SUB IN by BUMBRAY,MAIYA 01:58

01:58 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)
01:58 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by ELIELY,NICEA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SEARCY,SYDNEY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE --
MISS LAYUP by CHAVIS,JIHAYAH(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIELY,NICEA
01:22 55-76 H21 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,LEIGHA(In the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REDD,DAHNYE 00:54
REBOUND OFF by REDD,DAHNYE =
MISS LAYUP by REDD,DAHNYE(in the paint) 00:49
00:49 BLOCK by BOURNE,ISABELLE
- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE, ISABELLE
00:35 MISS LAYUP by BOURNE, ISABELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOURNE, ISABELLE
00:32 55-78 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,ISABELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by REDD,DAHNYE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BUMBRAY,MAIYA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,ISABELLE



